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District Funds 

�  Educations     (Fund 10) 
�  Operations & Maintenance   (Fund 20) 
�  Debt Services     (Fund 30) 
�  Transportation     (Fund 40) 
�  Municipal Retirement   (Fund 50) 
�  Working Cash     (Fund 70) 
�  Tort      (Fund 80) 

 



Budget Overview – Revenues 

Revenues	by	Fund	
2015-2016						

Unaudited	Actuals	
2016-2017		

Proposed	Budget	

Educa5on		 10,587,865.18		 10,665,530.03		

Opera5ons	&	Maintenance	 1,581,358.76		 1,592,428.27		

Debt	Service		 531,815.09		 535,537.80		

Transporta5on	 21,117.96		 21,265.79		

IMRF	&	Social	Security	 295,856.97		 297,927.97		

Capital	Projects	 0.00		 0.00		

Working	Cash	 -95,015.41		 -95,680.52		

Tort	Fund	 180,393.29		 181,656.04		

Fire	Preven5on	&	Life	Safety	 0.00		 0.00		

Total	Revenue	-	All	Funds	 13,103,391.84		 13,198,665.37		



Budget Overview – Revenues 

2015-2016						
Unaudited	

Actuals	

2016-2017		
Proposed	
Budget	

%	Increase/	
Decrease	from	
FY16	to	FY17	

Revenues	by	Source	

Tax	Levy	 12,334,985.49		 12,433,665.37		 0.80%	

Other	Local	Revenue	 346,972.01		 345,000.00		 -0.57%	

State	Revenue	 284,566.34		 284,000.00		 -0.20%	

Federal	Revenue	 136,868.00		 136,000.00		 -0.63%	

Other	Financial	Sources	 0.00		 0.00		 0.00%	

Total	revenues	-	All	Funds	 13,103,391.84		 13,198,665.37		 0.73%	



Budget Overview – Revenues 

Revenues 
¡  Overall Increase – 0.73% 

÷ Flat in Federal Revenue 
÷ Flat in State Revenue 
÷  Increase in New Growth (EAV) 
 



Budget Overview – Expenditures 

 
2015-2016						

Unaudited	Actuals	
2016-2017		

Proposed	Budget	

Expenditures	by	Object	

Salaries	 6,939,735.77		 7,255,883.59		

Benefits		 1,194,778.15		 1,454,517.06		

Purchased	Services	 1,042,290.65		 1,073,559.37		

Supplies	 763,016.62		 785,907.12		

Capital	Outlay	 21,899.60		 3,522,556.59		

Other	Expenses	 1,188,888.11		 1,472,110.28		

Total	Expenditures	-	All	Funds																														11,150,608.90	 15,564,534.00	



2015-2016						
Unaudited	Actuals	

2016-2017		
Proposed	Budget	

%	Increase/	Decrease	
from	FY16	to	FY17	

Expenditures	by	Object	

Salaries	 6,939,735.77		 7,255,883.59		 4.56%	

Benefits		 1,194,778.15		 1,454,517.06		 21.74%	

Purchased	Services	 1,042,290.65		 1,073,559.37		 3.00%	

Supplies	 763,016.62		 785,907.12		 3.00%	

Capital	Outlay	 21,899.60		 3,522,556.59		 15985.03%	

Other	Expenses	 1,188,888.11		 1,472,110.28		 23.82%	

Total	Expenditures	-	All	Funds	 11,150,608.90		 15,564,534.00		 39.58%	

Budget Overview – Expenditures 



Budget Overview – Expenditures  

 

Expenditures 
¡  Overall Increase – 9.9% (Excluding $3.3M for Facility Projects) 

÷ Salaries 
÷ Benefits 
÷ Supplies 
÷ Purchased Services 
÷ Capital (Facility Projects) 

¢  $3.3M Estimated Facility Projects 

 



FY17 Summary 

Revenues'by'Source
Tax$Levy
Other$Local$Revenue
State$Revenue
Federal$Revenue
Other$Financial$Sources
Total'revenues'2'All'Funds

Expenditures'by'Object
Salaries
Benefits$
Purchased$Services
Supplies
Capital$Outlay
Other$Expenses
Total'Expenditures'2'All'Funds

Excess'or'(Deficit)'Revenues
Over'Expenditures

Fund'Balance'As'of'July'1st

Budgeted'Fund'Balance'2'June'30th

2015B2016$$$$$$
Unaudited$

Actuals

12,334,985.49
346,972.01
284,566.34
136,868.00

0.00
13,103,391.84

2015B2016$$$$$$
Unaudited$

Actuals

6,939,735.77
1,194,778.15
1,042,290.65
763,016.62
21,899.60

1,188,888.11
11,150,608.90

1,952,782.94

15,792,685.67

18,638,966.68

2016%2017''
Proposed'
Budget

12,433,665.37
345,000.00
284,000.00
136,000.00

0.00
13,198,665.37

2016%2017''
Proposed'
Budget

7,255,883.59
1,454,517.06
1,073,559.37
785,907.12

3,522,556.59
1,472,110.28
15,564,534.00

-2,365,868.63.

18,638,966.68

16,273,098.05

%$Increase/$
Decrease$from$
FY16$to$FY17

0.80%
B0.57%
B0.20%
B0.63%
0.00%
0.73%

%$Increase/$
Decrease$from$
FY16$to$FY17

4.56%
21.74%
3.00%
3.00%

15985.03%
23.82%
39.58%



Future Considerations 

�  The Joseph Sears School is currently at maximum 
capacity for classrooms and office space. The 
Administration continues to be creative with 
solutions.  

�  10-Year Life Safety Inspection is due next year. 
�  The potential shift in teacher pension costs to local 

school districts.  
 



ü   Approval  Of  Tentative  Budget  – August  15 t h   
ü   Publish Notice  Of  Public  Hearing – August  18t h    
ü   Budget  On Public  Display For 30 Days 
ü   Public  Hearing And Final  Budget  Adoption 
ü   Fi l ing Deadline for  FY17 Budget  –September 30 t h  

ü   Levy Estimate – November 14 t h   
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